A RESOLUTION RECEIVING AN UPDATE ON THE CLIMATE AND ENERGY PROTECTION PLAN AND COMMUNITY CLIMATE ACTION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Town Council has received a presentation regarding the Energy and Climate Protection Plan and the Community Climate Action Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Carrboro has a number of emissions-reduction projects in process; and

WHEREAS, Town staff have requested Council input at key milestones; and

WHEREAS, staff have provided the Council with updates on particular projects at regular Intervals; and

WHEREAS, staff have updated the Energy and Climate Protection Plan and Community Climate Action Plan per Town Council's direction on January 21, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Carrboro Town Council that the Council receives this update on the implementation of the Energy and Climate Protection Plan and the Community Climate Action Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council accepts the updated Energy and Climate Protection Plan and Community Climate Action Plan.

This the 13th day of October in 2020.